Nebraska - County Treasurers Contact Information as of Feb 12, 2025

Company Job Title Last Name First Name Business Phone Email Address City State/Zip County's Parcel Search Links

Adams 01 Treasurer Long Virginia (402) 461-7120 vlong@adamscountyne.gov Hastings NE 68901 https://adams.nebr ors.com/ https://gis.adamscounty.org/map/

Antelope 02 Treasurer Branstiter Deb (402) 887-4247 treasurer@antelopecounty.ne.gov Neligh NE 68756 https://antelope.gworks.com/

Arthur 03 Treasurer Bowlin Tracy (308) 764-2201 treasurer@arthurcountyne.gov Arthur NE 69121 https://arthur.gworks.com/

Banner 04 Treasurer Natale Kathy (308) 436-5260 Treasurer@bannercountyne.gov Harrisburg NE 69345 hitps://banner.gworks.com/ NTp://WWW.Nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx 2county=Banner
Blaine 05 Treasurer Shinn Ann Marie (308) 547-2222 (202) treasurer@blainecountyne.com Brewster NE 68821 https://blaine.gworks.com/

Boone 06 Treasurer Krohn Laurie (402) 395-2513 treas@boonecountyne.gov Albion NE 68620 https://boone.gworks.com/

Box Butte 07 Treasurer Bell Valery (308) 762-6975 vbell@boxbuttecountyne.gov Alliance NE 69301 https://boxbutte.gworks.com/

Boyd 08 Treasurer Peppel Kathy (402) 775-2581 treasurer@boydcounty.ne.gov Butte NE 68722 https://boyd.gworks.com/ http:/www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Boyd
Brown 09 Treasurer Mitchell Bruce (402) 387-2650 treasurer @browncountyne.gov Ainsworth NE 69210 https://brown.gworks.com/

Buffalo 10 Treasurer Rohrich Brenda (308) 236-1250 treasurer@buffalocounty.ne.gov Kearney NE 68848 https://buffalo.gworks.com/

Burt 11 Treasurer Olson Robin (402) 374-2911 treasurer @burtcountyne.gov Tekamah NE 68061 https://burt.gworks.com/

Butler 12 Treasurer Adamy Karey (402) 367-7450 kadamy@butlercountyne.gov David City NE 68632 https://butler.gworks.com/

Cass 13 Treasurer Fenton Cindy (402) 296-9324 cindyf@casscountyne.gov Plattsmouth NE 68048 https://cass.gworks.com/

Cedar 14 Treasurer iebelh Jean (402) 254-7421 jean.wiebelhaus@cedarcountyne.gov Hartington NE 68739 https://cedar.gworks.com/

Chase 15 Treasurer Bernard Rebecca (308) 882-7510 treasurer @chasecountyne.gov Imperial NE 69033 https://chase.gworks.com/

Cherry 16 Treasurer Hammond Kathy (402) 376-1580 Treasurer@cherrycountyne.gov Valentine NE 69201 https://cherry.gworks.com/

Cheyenne 17 Treasurer Bowlin Shelley (308) 254-2733 treasurer @cheyennecountyne.gov Sidney NE 69162 https://cheyenne.gworks.com/

Clay 18 Treasurer Gilbert Robin (402) 762-3505 robin.gilbert@claycountyne.gov Clay Center NE 68933 https://clay.gworks.com/

Colfax 19 Treasurer Bohaboj Aleisha (402) 352-8519 abohaboj@colfaxne.com Schuyler NE 68661 https://colfax.gworks.com/

Cuming 20 Treasurer Marks Ashley (402) 372-6011 treasurer@cumingcounty.ne.gov West Point NE 68788 https://cuming.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Cuming
Custer 21 Treasurer Bryant Sheri (308) 872-2921 sbryant@custercountyne.gov Broken Bow NE 68822 https://custer.qworks.com/

Dakota 22 Treasurer Gatzemeyer Stephanie 402-987-2131 sgatzemeyer @dakotacounty.ne.gov Dakota City NE 68731 https://dakota.gworks.com/

Dawes 23 Treasurer Wellnitz Sam (308) 432-0105 treasurer@dawescounty.ne.gov Chadron NE 69337 https://dawes.gworks.com/

Dawson 24 Treasurer Woltemath Kaitlyn (308) 324-3241 Kaitlyn.Woltemath@dawsoncountyne.gov Lexington NE 68850 [https:7/dawson.qworks.com/ hitp:/fWww.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspxzcounty=Dawson |
Deuel 25 Treasurer Adams Alicia (308) 874-3307 alicia.adams@deuelcountyne.gov Chappell NE 69129 [https:7/deuel.qworks.com/ hitp:7/7www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Deuel |
Dixon 26 Treasurer Brennan JoAnn (402) 755-5603 treasurer@dixoncountyne.gov Ponca NE 68770 https://dixon.gworks.com/

Dodge 27 Treasurer Winterstein Kristine (402) 727-2750 treasurer@dodgecountyne.gov Fremont NE 68026 https://dodge.gworks.com/ https://dodge.nebraskaassessors.com/

Douglas 28 Treasurer Ewing John (402) 444-7082 john.ewing@douglascounty-ne.gov Omaha NE 68183 http://douglasne.mapping-online.com/DouglasCoNe

Douglas 28 Sr Manager, D{ Wyman Amy (402) 444-7082 amy.wyman@douglascounty-ne.gov Omaha NE 68183 http://dundy.gworks.com/

Dundy 29 Treasurer Denny Penny (308) 423-2346 penny.denny@dundycountyne.gov kelman NE 69021 https:/fillmore.gworks.com/

Fillmore 30 Treasurer Nun Darcy (402) 759-3812 darcy.nun@fillmorecountyne.gov Geneva NE 68361 https://franklin.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Franklin
Franklin 31 Treasurer Schurman Patricia (308) 425-6265 treasurer@franklincountyne.gov Franklin NE 68939 https://frontier.qworks.com/

Frontier 32 Treasurer Blank Leslie (308) 367-8631 Iblank@frontiercounty.ne.gov Stockville NE 69042 https://furnas.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Furnas
Furnas 33 Treasurer Powell Barbara (308) 268-2195 Treasurer @furnascounty.ne.gov. Beaver City NE 68926 [https:7/gage.qworks.com/

Gage 34 Treasurer Wollenburg Laurie (402) 223-1316 Laurie.wollenburg@gagecountyne.gov Beatrice NE 68310 https://garden.qworks.com/

Garden 35 Treasurer McCord Sheri (308) 772-3622 treasurer@gardencounty.ne.gov OshKosh NE 69154 https://garfield.gworks.com/

Garfield 36 Treasurer Hitchcock Tamara (308) 346-4125 treasurer@garfieldcountyne.gov Burwell NE 68823 https://gosper.gworks.com/

Gosper 37 Treasurer Townsend Nichole (308) 785-2450 treasurer@gospercountyne.gov Elwood NE 68937 https://grant.gworks.com/

Grant 38 Treasurer Seidler Robin (308) 458-2422 robin.seidler@grantcountyne.gov Hyannis NE 69350 https://greeley.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Greeley
Greeley 39 Treasurer McGuire Mary (308) 428-3535 treasurer@greeleycountyne.gov Greeley NE 68842 https://hall.nebraskaassessors.com/index.php

Hall 40 Treasurer VerPlank Alaina (308) 385-5025 alainav@hallcountyne.gov Grand Island NE 68801 https://hamilton.gworks.com/

Hamilton 41 Treasurer Griffith Joann (402) 694-2291 treasurer@hamiltoncountyne.gov Aurora NE 68818 https://harlan.gworks.com/

Harlan 42 Treasurer Artz Sandy (308) 928-2171 treasurer@harlancounty.ne.gov Alma NE 68920 https://hayes.gworks.com/

Hayes 43 Treasurer Schwenk Tammy (308) 286-3214 treasurer@hayescounty.ne.gov Hayes Center NE 69032 https://hitchcock.gworks.com/

Hitchcock 44 Treasurer Drain Jackie (308) 334-5500 jdrain@hitchcockcountyne.gov Trenton NE 69044 http://holt.nebraskaassessors.com/

Holt 45 Treasurer Ross Shelly (402) 336-1291 treas@holtcountyne.gov O'Neill NE 68763 https://hooker.gworks.com/

Hooker 46 Treasurer Hardy Crystal (308) 546-2245 crystal.hardy@hookercountyne.gov Mullen NE 69152 https://howard.gworks.com/

Howard 47 Treasurer Roy Sara (308) 754-4852 hctreasurerl@howardcountyne.gov St Paul NE 68873 https://jefferson.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Jefferso
Jefferson 48 Treasurer Bast Leroy (402) 729-6827 treasurer @jeffersoncountyne.gov Fairbury NE 68352 https://johnson.gworks.com/

Johnson 49 Treasurer Beethe Nadine (402) 335-6310 treasurer@johnsoncounty.ne.gov Tecumseh NE 68450 https://kearney.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Kearney
Kearney 50 Treasurer Payne Jody (308) 832-2730 treasurer@kearneycountyne.gov Minden NE 68959 https://keith.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Keith
Keith 51 Treasurer Johnson Rhonda (308) 284-3231 rjohnson@keithcountyne.gov Ogallala NE 69153 https://keyapaha.gworks.com/

Keya Paha 52 Treasurer Thiede Kaye (402) 497-3891 treasurer @keyapahacountyne.gov Springview NE 68778 https://kimball.gworks.com/

Kimball 53 Treasurer Rahmig Cindy (308) 235-2242 treasurer@kimballcountyne.gov Kimball NE 69145 https://knox.gworks.com/

Knox 54 Treasurer Ebel Lori (402) 288-5615 treasurer @knoxcountyne.gov Center NE 68724 http://orion.lancaster.ne.gov/

Lancaster 55 Treasurer Garver Rachel (402) 441-7425 rgarver@Iancaster.ne.gov Lincoln NE 68508 https://lincoln.gworks.com/

Lincoln 56 Treasurer Newton Sheri (308) 534-4350 (4153) newtonSL@lincolncountyne.gov North Platte NE 69101 https://logan.gworks.com/

Logan 57 Treasurer Gewecke Richard (308) 636-2441 treasurer@logancounty.ne.gov Stapleton NE 69163 https://loup.gworks.com/

Loup 58 Treasurer Starr Deborah (308) 942-3115 treasurer@loupcounty.ne.gov Taylor NE 68879 https://loup.gworks.com/

Madison 59 Treasurer Primrose Donna (402) 454-3311 (774) treasurer@madisoncountyne.gov Madison NE 68748 https://madison.gworks.com/

McPherson 60 Treasurer Kramer Kerri (308) 587-2442 treasurer@mcphersoncounty.ne.gov Tryon NE 69167 https://mcpherson.gworks.com

Merrick 61 Treasurer Gilg Sharon (308) 946-2171 treasurer@merrickcountyne.gov Central City NE 68826 https://merrick.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Merrick
Morrill 62 Treasurer McCoy Loretta (308) 262-1177 treasurer@morrillcountyne.com Bridgeport NE 69336 https://morrill.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Morrill
Nance 63 Treasurer Malander Ronda (308) 536-2165 treasurer@nancecountyne.org Fullerton NE 68638 https://nance.gworks.com/

Nemaha 64 Treasurer Gerdes Jana (402) 274-3319 treasurer@nemahacountyne.us Auburn NE 68305 http://nemaha.nebraskaassessors.com/

Nuckolls 65 Treasurer Sharp Tami (402) 225-4351 treasurer@nuckollscountyne.gov Nelson NE 68961 https://nuckolls.gworks.com/ http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Nuckolls
Otoe 66 Treasurer Kreifels Nicki (402) 873-9510 nkreifels@otoecountyne.gov Nebraska City NE 68410 https://otoe.gworks.com/

Pawnee 67 Treasurer Johnson Cindy (402) 852-2380 cindy.johnson@pawneecountyne.gov Pawnee City NE 68420 https://pawnee.gworks.com/ http://www.nebrask orsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Pawnee
Perkins 68 Treasurer Sestak Julie (308) 352-7570 jsestak@perkinscounty.ne.gov Grant NE 69140 https://perkins.gworks.com/

Phelps 69 Treasurer Meguire Patti (308) 995-6115 treasurer@phelpscone.org Holdrege NE 68949 https://phelps.gworks.com/ http://www.nebrask orsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Phelps
Pierce 70 Treasurer Bahr Christine (402) 329-6335 treasurer@piercecountyne.gov Pierce NE 68767 https://pierce.gworks.com/
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Nebraska - County Treasurers Contact Information as of Feb 12, 2025

Company Job Title Last Name First Name Phone Email Address City State/Zip County's Parcel Search Links

Platte 71 Treasurer Reppert Jenny (402) 563-4913 jreppert@plattecounty.ne.gov Columbus NE 68601 https://platte.gworks.com/

Polk 72 Treasurer Swanson Barbara (402) 747-5441 bswanson@polkcountyne.gov Osceola NE 68651 https://polk.gworks.com/

Red Willow 73 Treasurer Dack Crystal (308) 345-6515 cdack@redwillowcountyne.gov McCook NE 69001 https://redwillow.gworks.com/

Richardson 74 Treasurer Bartek-Ramsey Amanda (402) 245-3511 a.bartek@richardsoncountyne.gov Falls City NE 68355 https://richardson.gworks.com/

Rock 75 Treasurer Davis Mona (402) 684-3515 treasurer@rockcountyne.gov Bassett NE 68714 https://rock.gworks.com/

Saline 76 Treasurer Spanyers Debbie (402) 821-2375 dspanyers@salinecountyne.gov Wilber NE 68465 https://saline.gworks.com/

Sarpy 77 Treasurer Mikesell Jeff (402) 593-2148 jmikesell@sarpy.gov Papillion NE 68046 http://www.sarpy.com/sarpyproperty/

Saunders 78 Treasurer Scanlon Amber (402) 443-8129 ascanlon@saunderscounty.ne.gov Wahoo NE 68066 https://saunders.gworks.com/ http://saunders.nebraskaassessors.com/
Scotts Bluff 79 Treasurer Hauschild Heather (308) 436-6617 heather.hauschild@scottsbluffcountyne.gov Gering NE 69341 http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Scotts

Seward 80 Treasurer Zlatkovsky Jacob (402) 643-4574 jzlatkovsky@sewardcountyne.gov Seward NE 68434 https://seward.gworks.com/ https://seward.nebraskaassessors.com/
Sheridan 81 Treasurer Thies Renee (308) 327-5651 treasurer@sheridancounty.ne.gov Rushville NE 69360 https://sheridan.gworks.com/

Sherman 82 Treasurer Kaslon Marcia (308) 745-1513 (101) treasurer @shermancountyne.gov Loup City NE 68853 https://sherman.gworks.com/

Sioux 83 Treasurer Klein Lacy (308) 668-2422 treasurers@siouxcountyne.gov Harrison NE 69346 https://sioux.gworks.com/ http:/www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Sioux
Stanton 84 Treasurer Zoubek Sandra (402) 439-2223 treasurer @stantoncountyne.gov Stanton NE 68779 https://stanton.gworks.com/

Thayer 85 Treasurer Welch Marcy (402) 768-6227 treasurer@thayercountyne.gov Hebron NE 68370 https://thayer.gworks.com/

Thomas 86 Treasurer Thomas Andrea (308) 645-2262 treasurer @thomascountyne.gov Thedford NE 69166 https://thomas.gworks.com/

Thurston 87 Treasurer Christiansen Robin (402) 385-3058 treasurer@thurstoncountyne.gov Pender NE 68047 https://thurston.gworks.com/

Valley 88 Treasurer Brott Peggy (308) 728-5606 treasurer@valleycountyne.gov Ord NE 68862 https://valley.gworks.com/

Washington 89 Treasurer Hoier Marjorie (402) 426-6888 treasurer@washingtoncountyne.gov Blair NE 68008 https://washington.gworks.com/

Wayne 90 Treasurer Lindsay Lisa (402) 375-3885 treasurer @waynecountyne.gov Wayne NE 68787 https://wayne.gworks.com http://www.nebraskaassessorsonline.us/search.aspx?county=Wayne
Webster 91 Treasurer Knehans Janet K (402) 746-2877 treasurer@webstercounty.ne.gov Red Cloud NE 68970 https://webster.gworks.com/

Wheeler 92 Treasurer Seamann Carol (308) 654-3236 cotreas@wheelercountyne.gov Bartlett NE 68622 https://wheeler.gworks.com

York 93 Treasurer Williams Megan (402) 362-4929 mwilliams@yorkcountyne.gov York NE 68467 https://york.gworks.com/
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